FORM No. 240 - ESTOPPEL DEED - KOHTGAGE ON THUST DEED (In lieu of fonoiogune) (Incividual or Corporato). Copyright 1993 Stevensheas Law Puelishing Co. Portund, OR

Vol <u>M97 Page</u> 21002 ESTOPPEL DEED 40561 **MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED**

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/volume No. $\frac{M97}{2293}$ thereof and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. $\frac{32279}{2293}$ (state which), reference to those records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$...6., 8.7.2., 43...., the same being now in default and the mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate forecloseure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyence of the property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the mortgage and the second party does now accede to that request.

Lot 8, Block 15, Klamath Falls Forest Estates, Highway 66, Plat 1

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining;

(CO	NTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)	
Gerry and Rachelle Gentner 150-A N.E. 60th Newport OR 97365 Orante's Nume and Address Michael E. Long 21065 N.W. Key Rd. Hillsboro OR 97124 Grante's Nume and Address	SPACU RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
After recording return to (Namo, Address, Zip):	For Recorden's Use	and/or as fee/file/instru-
Michael E. Long		ment/microfilm/reception No,
21065 N.W. Kay Rd.		Record of Deeds of said County.
Hillsboro OR 97124		Witness my hand and seal of
Unill requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Nemo, Address, Zip):		County affixed.
Michael E. Long		
21065 N.W. Kay Rd.		NAME TITLE
Hillsboro OR 97124		By, Deputy

<u>c.</u> E 늵

3

Š.

m

NΔ

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of the property, free and clear of incumbrances except the mortgage or trust deed and further except

21003

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsover, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to the premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of the premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to the second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in the premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as set forth above.

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

Dated K JULAL 9 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
STATE OF OREGON, County of K () SS.
(This instrument was acknowledged before me on 5 16 26 26 19 1,
by xi 1 M Benoon
by K K Benon This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jourse 24 , 1997,
by LEW Benson
as
to
the Benson
$My \ commission \ expires \ \times \ 1 - 10^{-00}$
OFFICIAL SEAL P.M. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OPEGON COMMISSION NO.035661 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 10, 2000
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.
Filed for record at request of
FEE \$35.00 By Bernetha G. Lessch, County Clerk